EPCOS Product Brief 2014
Protection Devices
for On-Board Chargers
2 © EPCOS AG 2014For further information please contact your EPCOS sales office.
Protection Devices for On-Board Chargers
The batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles can be charged either at public charging points or at home using home
charge devices (wall box).

Pmax
W
VV
(1 mA)
V     ∆VV
vc,max
(ic)
V
ic
A
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
UL 1449 AEC-Q200,
Rev. D
B72214X2131K501 130 170 6000 50 0.6 205 ±10% 340 50 880  
B72214X2141K501 140 180 6000 55 0.6 220 ±10% 360 50 820  
B72214X2151K501 150 200 6000 60 0.6 240 ±10% 395 50 750  
B72214X2171K501 175 225 6000 70 0.6 270 ±10% 455 50 670  
B72214X2211K501 210 270 6000 80 0.6 330 ±10% 545 50 580  
B72214X2231K501 230 300 6000 90 0.6 360 ±10% 595 50 530  
B72214X2251K501 250 320 6000 100 0.6 390 ±10% 650 50 490  
B72214X2271K501 275 350 6000 110 0.6 430 ±10% 710 50 440  
B72214X2301K501 300 385 6000 125 0.6 470 ±10% 775 50 400  
B72214X2321K501 320 420 6000 136 0.6 510 ±10% 840 50 370  
B72214X2351K501 350 460 5000 136 0.6 560 ±10% 910 50 340  
B72214X2381K501 385 505 5000 136 0.6 620 ±10% 1025 50 315  
B72214X2421K501 420 560 5000 136 0.6 680 ±10% 1120 50 290  
B72214X2461K501 460 615 5000 150 0.6 750 ±10% 1240 50 260  
B72214X2511K501 510 670 5000 165 0.6 820 ±10% 1355 50 240  
B72214X2551K501 550 745 5000 180 0.6 910 ±10% 1500 50 215  
Operating temperature for all types: –40/+125 °C
SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors, SNF14
Leaded Varistors, AdvanceD Series
Dimensional drawing
Ordering code Type
SIOV-
bmax
mm
hmax
mm
thmax
mm
a±1
mm
VAR0713-V-E
1) Seating plane to IEC 60717
1)
b th
h
25
 m
in
.
ø0.8±0.05
7.5±1
a
B72214X2131K501 SNF14K130E2S5 17.5 23.0 7.6 1.9
B72214X2141K501 SNF14K140E2S5 17.5 23.0 7.7 2.0
B72214X2151K501 SNF14K150E2S5 17.5 23.0 7.8 2.1
B72214X2171K501 SNF14K175E2S5 17.5 23.0 7.9 2.2
B72214X2211K501 SNF14K210E2S5 17.5 23.0 8.0 1.9
B72214X2231K501 SNF14K230E2S5 17.5 23.0 8.1 2.0
B72214X2251K501 SNF14K250E2S5 17.5 23.0 8.2 2.1
B72214X2271K501 SNF14K275E2S5 17.5 23.0 8.4 2.2
B72214X2301K501 SNF14K300E2S5 17.5 23.0 8.6 2.3
B72214X2321K501 SNF14K320E2S5 17.5 23.5 8.8 2.4
B72214X2351K501 SNF14K350E2S5 17.5 23.5 9.5 2.9
B72214X2381K501 SNF14K385E2S5 17.5 23.5 10.1 3.4
B72214X2421K501 SNF14K420E2S5 17.5 23.5 10.5 3.6
B72214X2461K501 SNF14K460E2S5 17.5 23.5 10.8 3.8
B72214X2511K501 SNF14K510E2S5 17.5 23.5 11.1 4.0
B72214X2551K501 SNF14K550E2S5 17.5 23.5 11.5 4.7
4 © EPCOS AG 2014For further information please contact your EPCOS sales offi ce.
Electrical specifi cation and ordering codes
Ordering code Maximum ratings (Ta = 125 °C) Characteristics (Ta = 25 °C) Approvals
VRMS
V
VDC
V
Imax
(8/20)
1 time
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
1 time
J
Pmax
W
VV
(1 mA)
V     ∆VV
vc,max
(ic)
V
ic
A
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
UL 1449 AEC-Q200,
Rev. D
B72220X2131K501 130 170 10000 100 1 205 ±10% 340 100 1850  
B72220X2141K501 140 180 10000 110 1 220 ±10% 360 100 1700  
B72220X2151K501 150 200 10000 120 1 240 ±10% 395 100 1550  
B72220X2171K501 175 225 10000 135 1 270 ±10% 455 100 1350  
B72220X2211K501 210 270 10000 160 1 330 ±10% 545 100 1100  
B72220X2231K501 230 300 10000 180 1 360 ±10% 595 100 1000  
B72220X2251K501 250 320 10000 195 1 390 ±10% 650 100 940  
B72220X2271K501 275 350 10000 215 1 430 ±10% 710 100 850  
B72220X2301K501 300 385 10000 250 1 470 ±10% 775 100 780  
B72220X2321K501 320 420 10000 273 1 510 ±10% 840 100 720  
B72220X2381K501 385 505 10000 273 1 620 ±10% 1025 100 600  
B72220X2421K501 420 560 10000 273 1 680 ±10% 1120 100 550  
Operating temperature for all types: –40/+125 °C
SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors, SNF20
Leaded Varistors, AdvanceD Series
Dimensional drawing
Ordering code Type
SIOV-
bmax
mm
hmax
mm
thmax
mm
a±1
mm
VAR0714-W-E
1) Seating plane to IEC 60717
1)
b th
h
25
 m
in
.
ø1±0.05
10±1
a
B72220X2131K501 SNF20K130E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.0 2.0
B72220X2141K501 SNF20K140E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.1 2.1
B72220X2151K501 SNF20K150E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.2 2.2
B72220X2171K501 SNF20K175E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.3 2.3
B72220X2211K501 SNF20K210E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.4 2.2
B72220X2231K501 SNF20K230E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.5 2.3
B72220X2251K501 SNF20K250E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.7 2.4
B72220X2271K501 SNF20K275E2S5 23.5 30.0 8.8 2.6
B72220X2301K501 SNF20K300E2S5 23.5 30.0 9.1 2.8
B72220X2321K501 SNF20K320E2S5 23.5 30.0 9.2 2.9
B72220X2381K501 SNF20K385E2S5 23.5 30.5 10.6 3.9
B72220X2421K501 SNF20K420E2S5 23.5 30.5 10.9 4.2
5For further information please contact your EPCOS sales offi ce.© EPCOS AG 2014
2-Electrode Arresters
For gas-fi lled surge arresters, we recommend the use of types from the A71* or EHV6* series.
The surge arresters of the A71* or EHV6* series are available with rated DC spark-over voltages ranging from